AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF GOODS AND SERVICES

Modul 9 GmbH, Bachmattstrasse 14, 8932 Mettmenstetten, Switzerland

details:

company: address:

("Customer")

agreement

("Customer") undertakes that it shall not disclose to any person any information concerning the planned launch of HiFiBerry DAC+ light/ HiFiBerry DAC+ Pro including but not limited to proposed launch date, existence of the product design, specifications, pricing, promotional activities and stock levels until after the launch date. The launch date will be communicated by HiFiBerry Germany GmbH in writing.

("Customer") may disclose the HiFiBerry DAC+ light/ HiFiBerry DAC+ Pro confidential information:

(a) to its employees, officers, representatives or advisers who need to know such information for the purposes of preparing for resale HiFiBerry DAC+ light/ HiFiBerry DAC+ Pro once the launch date has been confirmed by HiFiBerry Germany GmbH. "Customer" shall ensure that its employees, officers, representatives or advisers to whom it disclosesHiFiBerry DAC+ light/ HiFiBerry DAC+ Pro information comply with this clause; and

(b) as may be required by law, court order or any governmental or regulatory authority.

name and position

date

signature